

PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF GOODS

1 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte, through CY 2020 Annual Budget Fund hereby invites all interested PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit bids for the procurement of goods. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte now invites bids for the procurement of goods by lot:

Lot	Bid No.	P.R.	PhilGEPS	R.O.	Description	ABC	Rate
1	B20200201	20010183	7145835	DEPED	PROCUREMENT OF BOOKS FOR SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS	4,992,149.00	5,000.00
2	B20200289	20074419	7145900	PEEDO- IGACOS	PROCURMENT OF MEDICAL OXYGEN STD FOR DDNH- IGACOS ZONE	255,000.00	500.00
3	B20200290	20074384	7145955	PAGRO	PROCUREMENT OF LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR PRODUCTION OF TISSUE CULTURE PLANTLETS	301,600.00	500.00
4	B20200291	20074380	7146031	PGO	PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURES AND FIXTURES FOR PROVINCIAL GOVERNORS OFFICE USE	2,989,800.00	5,000.00
5	B20200299	20074260	7146076	PSWDO	PROCUREMENT OF FURNITURES AND FIXTURES FOR HALF WAY HOUSE FOR FORMER REBELS	320,000.00	500.00
6	B20200293	20074483	7146101	РНО	PROCUREMENT OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR WALK IN CLIENTS AND MEDICAL OUTREACH	1,141,376.24	5,000.00
7	B20200295	20064074	7146134	PADO-EWDD	PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS FOR WASHABLE MASK MASKING	379,900.00	500.00
8	B20200296	20074290	7146158	PENRO	PROCUREMENT OF SEEDLINGS FOR TREE PLANTING ACTIVITY	250,000.00	500.00
9	B20200297	20074324	7146180	VGO	PROCUREMENT OF L120 INK TANK PRINTER FOR VARIOUS SCHOOLS OF DAVAO DEL NORTE	994,500.00	1,000.00
10	B20200298		7146195	PEO	PROCUREMENT OF LUBRICANTS FOR VARIOUS PROV'L. EQUIPMENT – REHAB. OF VARIOUS PROV'L. ROADS AND BRIDGES	360,500.00	500.00

The prospective bidder must have completed, within the period specified in the Invitation to Bid, an SLCC that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to current prices using the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) consumer price indices, must be at least fifty percent (50%) of the ABC. However, in the case of Expendable Supplies, said SLCC must be at least twenty five percent (25%) of the ABC. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act". Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital

stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.

⁴ Interested bidders may obtain further information from The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., from Monday to Friday.

5 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on <u>July 31, 2020</u> to <u>August 23, 2020</u>, from the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents pursuant to Provincial Ordinance No. 2015-001.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that bidders shall pay the nonrefundable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

- 6 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte will hold a Pre-Bid Conference August 10, <u>2020</u> at 9:00 a.m. at the Provincial General Services Office (PGSO) Conference Room, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, which shall be opened to all interested parties.
- 7 Bids must be delivered to the address below on <u>August 24, 2020</u> before 10:00 a.m. at BAC Secretariat, 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao Del Norte. All Bids must be accompanied with a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8 The Provincial Government of Davao del Norte reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9 For further information, please refer to:

DR. JOSEPH NILO F. PARRENAS

Acting-Provincial General Services Officer - BAC Chairperson 2nd Floor, Capitol Building , Tagum City

DR. JOSEPH NILO F. PARRENAS Acting - Provincial General Services Officer BAC-Chairperson (GOODS)

BAC SECRETARIAT OFFICE

Province of Davao del Norte 2F PGSO Bldg., Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City Tel. No. (084) 216-6904 FAX No. (084) 655-9411 Office Cellphone No. 09989630488 Email address: bacddn@gmail.com Website address: www.davaodelnorte.gov.ph

DATE OF PUBLICATION: July 31, 2020